/		
03-22-2000 Docket No. <u>13DV 13110</u>		
FORM PTO 1595	EET U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
2 - 14 - 00 1012961		
	Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT J. HEMMELGARN SUGATO BHATTACHARJEE LAURA A. IYER ROBERT P. CZACHOR, MICHAEL L. BARRON	2. Name and address of receiving party(instruction) Name: General Electric Company PE C. Internal Address: C. FEB 1 4 2000 C.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Jan 24,00 Jan 24,00 Jan 31,00 Jan 24,00 Feb 2,00	Street Address:       One River Road         City:       Schenectady         State:       NY         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application 24, 2000 Jan 24, 2000 Jan 24, 2000 Jan A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Ser.No. 09/454,706, filed</li> <li>Dec 3, 1999</li> <li>Additional numbers attace</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	31, 2000 Jan 24,'00 Feb 2,'00 B. Patent No.(s)	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17	8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111		
	- THIS SPACE	
	Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct and any attached copy is         Imation is true and correct attachments and document         Imation is true attachments and document	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion	
Commissioner of P Box Assignments	atents and Trademarks	
720/2000 DNGUTEN 00000183 070663 03434706 Washington, D.C. 2 FC:581 40.00 CH	UZ3 I	

	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.
ASSIGNMENT	13DV13110
	GE.
	able consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, E
we, ROBERT J. HEMMELGARN	SUGATO BHATTACHARJEE
LAURA A. IYER	ROBERT P. CZACHOR
MICHAEL L. BARRON	
of MASON, OHIO; CINCINNATI, OHIO; CINCI	NNATI, OHIO; CINCINNATI, OHIO; and
TEN MILE, TENNESSEE;	
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New Yo itle and interest in and to the improvements in:	rk Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right,
CONTOURED HARDWALL CONTAINMENT	
	۲.
$\frac{1/24/2000}{19} = \frac{1/24/2000}{19} = \frac{1/24/2000}{19} = \frac{1/31/2000}{19} = \frac{1}{19} $	Robert J. HEMMELGARN ROBERT J. HEMMELGARN MANUELGARN MILAURA A. IYER ROBERT P. CZACHOR Minhael L. Barne
/ ·	MICHAEL L. BARRON
19	
State of OHIO )	
SS: County of <u>HAMILTON</u> )	
This 24 <sup>6</sup> <sup>2</sup> day of Januar above-named <u>ROBERT J. HEMMELGARN</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the	4, $19$ , $26$ , before me personally came the before going assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.
	Marie M. Tehl
- Page 1 of 3	Marie M. Jehl Notary Public
Assignment - 5-6 Inventors	-

GEAE (9/97)

MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 2004 PATENT REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 13DV13110
tate of <u>OHIO</u> ) ss	O'PE VOJ
County of HAMILTON ):	FEB 1 4
This 2 ph day of Janua	, 19 , 19 , before the personally came the
bove-named <u>SUGATO BHATTACHARJEE</u> o me personally known as the individual who execu e/she executed the same of his/her own free will fo	ited the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that or the purposes therein set forth.
	Marie M. Jehl Notary Public
	Notary Public
State of OHIO ) Sounty of HAMILTER ):	MARIE M. FEHL Netwy Public, State of Ohio My Collection Expired Dec. 2, 200
This <u>31<sup>st</sup></u> day of <u>Auv Auy</u>	<b></b> , 19 $\frac{2000}{2000}$ , before me personally came the
	ted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that r the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	My Commission Expires:
State of OHIO )	HEATHER CHILDS Notary Public, State of Oh My Commission Expires June 14
County of HAMILTON ):	
This <u>24</u> day of <u>Junu</u> above-named ROBERT P. CZACHOR	$\frac{1}{1000}$ , before me personally came the
	ted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that repurposes therein set forth.
	Marie m. Jehl
itate of TENNESSEE )	Marie M. Jehl Notary Public
county of <u>ROANE</u> );	MARIE M. FEHL Netwry Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 2, 200
This 2nd day of February	, 🙀 2000 , before me personally came the
bove-named <u>MICHAEL L. BARRON</u> me personally known as the individual who execut e/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	St B.L
ge 2 of 3 ssignment - 5-6 Inventors EAE (9/97)	My Commission Expires: 3-13-2002

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0143